
Memo No: EMC/ Notice/2024/04- 17 

Selected candidates 

Following candidates have been selected unanimously for admission into Enam Medical 
College, Savar, Dhaka for the session 2023-2024 in the insolvent and meritorious" quota 
by interview of the candidates and their parents by the members of the Governing Body 
present in the meeting held on 16 April 2024. They are asked to get themselves admitted 
by 18 April 2024, Thursday within 2.00 P.M. After this period vacant seats will be filled 
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Jahan Ara Mymuna 
Aparajita Sarker Ushna 
Mst. Suchona Haque Mishi 
Abudder Tarek Raiyan 
Fatema Tasneem Nitu 
Borsha Akter Faria 
Mst. Israt Zahan 

Sobuja Akter 

Ofice of the Principal 
Enam Medical College 

Savar, Dhaka 

Name 

Shahin Alam 
Md. Sabbir Ahamed 

Principal 

Name 

Md. Mahmudul Hassan 

Salma Anjum Khanam 

Original ecertificates and papers to be submitted 

Prof. Md. Aminul Haque Khan 

Enam Medical College 

Roll No 
1901567 
1905734 
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3803843 

3801500 
3500537 
3807696 
2301473 
9903023 

Roll No 
1905226 
1902825 
150100S 

Date: 16 April 2024 

1802937 

Merit 

7373 
9295 
5743 
7110 
8715 
11625 
5931 
6665 

Merit 
9797 

1. Original SSC and HSC/O and A level certificates, mark sheets, testimonials, 
equivalence certificates. 

9532 

2. MBBS Admission Exam Admit Card, Result Copy and 01 (one) copy recent 
passport size photograph. 

9992 

If there is any wrong information in the admission documents, the admission will be 
cancelled at any time. 

13641 

in from the waiting list. 
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