Office of the Principal Enam Medical College Savar, Dhaka

Memo No: EMC/ Notice/2024/04-17 Date: 16 April 2024

Following candidates have been selected unanimously for admission into Enam Medical College, Savar, Dhaka for the session 2023-2024 in the "insolvent and meritorious" quota by interview of the candidates and their parents by the members of the Governing Body present in the meeting held on 16 April 2024. They are asked to get themselves admitted by 18 April 2024, Thursday within 2.00 P.M. After this period vacant seats will be filled in from the waiting list.

Selected candidates

Sl No	Name	Roll No	Merit
1	Jahan Ara Mymuna	1901567	7373
2	Aparajita Sarker Ushna	1905734	9295
3	Mst. Suchona Haque Mishi	3803843	5743
4	Abudder Tarek Raiyan	3801500	7110
5	Fatema Tasneem Nitu	3500537	8715
6	Borsha Akter Faria	3807696	11625
7	Mst. Israt Zahan	2301473	5931
8	Sobuja Akter	9903023	6665

Waiting list

Sl No	Name	Roll No	Merit
1	Md. Sabbir Ahamed	1905226	9797
2	Shahin Alam	1902825	9532
3	Md. Mahmudul Hassan	1501005	9992
4	Salma Anjum Khanam	1802937	13641

Original certificates and papers to be submitted

- 1. Original SSC and HSC/O and A level certificates, mark sheets, testimonials, equivalence certificates.
- 2. MBBS Admission Exam Admit Card, Result Copy and 01 (one) copy recent passport size photograph.

If there is any wrong information in the admission documents, the admission will be cancelled at any time.

Prof. Md. Aminul Haque Khan

Principal

Enam Medical College